Parks and Recreation User Fees & Service Charges

USER FEE DESCRIPTION 2023 Approved

Arena - Ice Time
Meridian Credit Union Arena
Centennial Arena

Prime Time - Resident

Non Prime Time

Prime Time - Non Resident
Development Ice

Minor Sports - Prime time
Minor Sports — Non Prime time
Day of Ice

Non Prime School Rate

Notes:

Prime time hours Monday to Friday 4:00 PM to 11:00 PM, Saturdays and Holidays 6:00 AM to 12:00 Midnight, and
Sundays 6:00 AM to 11:00 PM.

All other times are non prime.

In order to qualify for resident rates 60% of the group must be residents of Niagara-on-the-Lake.

Development ice time is for training purposesd uring non-prime time only

Minor Sports rate is only for NOTL Minor Hockey & NOTL Figure Skating

Day of ice is a booking for the day of the event. This is based on schedule availability. Cancelling and rebooking is not
permitted

Arena Ice Time user fees are season based and cross over calendar years.

Arena - Room Rentals

Mary Snider Room - Hourly

Mary Snider Room - Daily

Board room - Hourly

Board room - Daily

Insurance Fee - Events with Alcohol

Arena - Programs

Public Skating
Family Pass
Adult — Daily Pass

BB BB O

L AR AR AR R

LR

206.00
157.25
224.50

78.75
138.00
110.25

95.75
112.50

22.75
105.75
22.75
105.75
215.75

91.75
4.00

Appendix D



Adult — Season Pass
Youth/Senior - Daily Pass
Youth/Senior Season Pass
Parents & Preschool/ Stick & Puck *
Adults
Children
Shinny - Noon hour
Daily
Yearly
Skate Sharpening

Note:
* HST not charged on youth programs
The room is available free of charge for all community groups unless they have a special occasion permit.

Arena - Advertising
Centennial Arena only
MCU Arena only

Both Arenas

Arena - Summer Floor Time

Hourly Rentals

Daily Rentals - 1 Arena
Daily Rentals - Both Arenas
Minor Lacrosse - Hourly

L2 AR AR~ & &# L2 AR AR

LSRR

AR AR AR

56.00
3.00
43.00

3.50
3.00

5.00
162.00
10.00

185.00
423.00
502.50

100.25
998.00
1,756.50
70.25




Court House 2023 Proposed

Resident

Private - Daily $ 1,613.00
Not for Profit - Daily $ 1,332.75
Friday setup $ 333.25
Hourly $ 61.25
Security Deposit $ 500.00
Insurance Fee - Events with Alcohol $ 200.00
Non Resident

Private - Daily $ 1,877.50
Not for Profit - Daily $ 1,666.00
Friday setup $ 333.25
Hourly $ 61.25
Security Deposit $ 500.00
Insurance Fee - Events with Alcohol $ 200.00

Notes:
Not for Profit rate applies to registered agencies. The facility must be booked by the NP agency and provide there charitable #
Private rate applies for private bookings ie; wedding, trade shows, bridal showers, shows.
Courthouse user fees are season based and cross over calendar years. (Nov - Feb)

Queenston Library 2023 Proposed

Hall Rental - Daily $ 171.25
Hall Rental - Hourly $ 22.25
Senior - Hourly $ 15.00
Security Deposit $ 500.00
Insurance Fee - Events with Alcohol $ 200.00

Notes:
Senior Rate applies when 75% or more of the group are older than 60 years old




Ball Diamonds 2023 Proposed

Virgil Sports Park - Diamond A/B/C
Memorial Park - Diamond 1

Residents - hr/diamond $ 22.25
Non Residents - hr/diamond $ 33.00
Tournament - Residents/hr/diamond $ 38.75
Tournament - Non Residents/hr/diamond $ 44.25
Tournament - Non-Profit/hr/diamond $ 32.00
Minor Sports - hr/diamond - game $ 22.25
Minor Sports - hr/diamond - practice $ 16.75
Lights - night/diamond $ 16.75

Notes:
Non-profit daily rental fee to cover the cost of setup and takedown of any equipment and
cost of garbage removal




Soccer Fields 2023 Proposed

Type A Field

Memorial Park - A pitch

Resident $ 27.50
Non Resident $ 33.00
Minor Soccer - Hourly $ 16.75
Additional Lining / Field $ 99.25
Lights - Night $ 33.00
Changerooms - Night $ 27.50
Type B Field

Memorial Park - B/C/D pitch

Virgil Sports Park - 1/2/3/4/5 pitch

Resident $ 22.25
Non Resident $ 27.50
Minor Soccer - Hourly $ 16.75
Additional Lining / Field $ 99.25

Lights - Night
Changerooms - Night

Notes:
Type A field is a regulation field with lights
Type B field is a field under regulation size with no lights

Bandshell & Pavilion 2023 Proposed

Bandshell Rental $ 48.00
Memorial Park Pavilion $ 52.75
Virgil Sports Park Pavilion $ 52.75

Gazebo 2023 Proposed
Gazebo rental (3 hr blocks) $ 200.00




Pools 2023 Proposed

Niagara Pool

St. Davids Pool

Swimming Passes

Youth $ 58.00
Seniors $ 58.00
Adults $ 63.50
Family $ 111.00
Guest (1 week only) $ 21.00
Swimming Admissions

Youth $ 3.00
Seniors $ 3.00
Adults $ 4.00
Swimming Lessons

Parent & Tot/Preschool/Youth Group * $ 58.00
Family/Group lessons * $ 153.25
Semi-Private * $ 85.00
Private * $ 169.00
Advanced Group Lessons - (Rookie, Ranger, Star, Br. Star) * $ 74.00
Swim Team * $ 111.00
Aguatics Camp * $ 164.00
Note:

* No tax is applied to youth lessons as per legislation

Pool Rental

Private Rental - hourly $ 102.00
Additional guard $ 27.00
Notes:

Private Rental includes 2 guards. Additional guards will be added as per Ministry regulations based on swimmers.




Auditorium - 3/3
Auditorium - 3/3
Auditorium - 3/3
Auditorium - 3/3
Auditorium - 2/3
Auditorium - 2/3
Auditorium - 2/3
Auditorium - 2/3
Auditorium - 1/3
Auditorium - 1/3
Auditorium - 1/3
Auditorium - 1/3
Auditorium - 3/3
Auditorium - 3/3
Auditorium - 3/3
Kitchen

Simpson’s Pharmacy
Simpson’s Pharmacy
Simpson’s Pharmacy
Simpson’s Pharmacy
Simpson’s Pharmacy
Simpson’s Pharmacy
Mori Nurseries

Mori Nurseries

Mori Nurseries

Mori Nurseries

Mori Nurseries

Mori Nurseries
Studio Room

Studio Room

Studio Room

Studio Room

*NEW* Penner

Private

Public

Senior - Day *
Senior
Private

Public

Senior - Day *
Senior
Private

Public

Senior - Day *
Senior

if Booking Sat

Senior

Public

Public

Public

Senior Group
Senior Group
Senior

Public

Public

Public

Senior Group
Senior Group
Public

Public
Private
Private
Senior

Sun-Fri@ 3
Sun-Fri@ 3
Sun-Fri@ 3
Sun-Fri@ 3
Sun-Fri@ 3
Sun-Fri@ 3
Sun-Fri@ 3
Sun-Fri@ 3
Sun-Fri@ 3
Sun-Fri@ 3
Sun-Fri@ 3
Sun-Fri@ 3
Friday/Saturday
Friday/Saturday
Friday

Mon - Sun
Mon - Sun
Sat - Sun
Sat - Sun
Sat - Sun
Sat - Sun
Mon - Sun
Mon - Sun
Sat - Sun
Sat - Sun
Sat - Sun
Sat - Sun
Mon - Fri
Sat - Sun
Mon - Fri
Sat - Sun
Mon - Sun

B P PO PP R PP B R P BB PR PR PR B R P BB PR SRR R R R R

Approved

91.50
44.50
25.50
29.25
62.50
32.75
18.00
20.50
32.75
18.25
10.50
12.00
841.50
1,010.00
336.50
84.00
19.50
26.00
195.00
267.25
133.50
195.00
15.25
21.75
164.50
236.75
103.25
164.50
18.25
18.25
32.75
32.75

B P P B R P BB P B R P BB PR PR PP BR PR B PR R P R R R R B

024 Approvead

93.25
45.50
26.00
29.75
63.75
33.50
18.25
21.00
33.50
18.50
10.75
12.25
858.25
1,030.25
343.25
85.75
20.00
26.50
199.00
272.50
136.25
199.00
15.50
22.25
167.75
241.50
105.25
167.75
18.50
18.50
33.50
33.50
15.00




Penner

Penner

Penner

Penner

Board Room

Board Room

Security Deposit

After hours staffing

After hours staffing

Insurance Fee - Events with Alcohol

Note:
Revised Senior Auditorium rates. Eliminated Day & Evening rates to a combined rate.
* Historical Senior groups will be grandfathered at the proposed rate.

This facility rates structure proposed to 2024 due to the facility being available to rent 18 months in advance
After hours staffing - added cover costs outside of the core hours with an established rate & time. This doesn't apply to Friday & Saturday bulk pricing

Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Private

Mon - Sun
Mon - Fri
Sat - Sun
Sat - Sun
Mon - Sun
Mon - Sun

Mon - Fri
Sat - Sun

524

AR AR AR AR AR AR AR

22.00
n/a
164.50
236.75
10.75
17.25
500.00
37.00
37.00
211.50

524

AR AR AR AR AR AR AR

22.00
n/a
167.75
241.50
11.00
17.50
500.00
37.75
37.75
200.00

USER FEE DESCIPTION 2023 Approved

Community Centre - Fithess Memberships
Residents

Daily pass
Monthly - Adult
Monthly - Student
Monthly - Senior
Yearly - Adult
Yearly - Student
Yearly - Senior
Couple - Adult
Couple - Senior
Family

Non Residents
Daily pass
Monthly - Adult
Monthly - Student
Monthly - Senior
Yearly - Adult

BB BB OB DS

BB BB P

5.50
22.75
17.25
15.25

222.00
183.50
151.25
296.75
183.50
329.25

5.50
30.00
24.75
22.75

296.75




Yearly - Student
Yearly - Senior
Couple - Adult
Couple - Senior
Family

Note:

Family is 2 adults and 2 youth ages 13-20 years old living in the same household
Student rate applies to youth ages 13-20 years. Must present a valid student ID card upon registration

Senior rates apply to members age 60 years and older

Community Centre - Youth Programs

CAMP PROGRAMS

Holiday - late Dec & Jan - per day

March Break - per week

March Break - per day

Summer Camp - per week

Summer Camp - per day

All Camps - Before & After Care - per day

Note:

No tax is charged on youth programs as per legislation.
New programs will be introduced and will be charged a comparable fee

B B P PP

B PP BB B

359.50
221.25
377.00
296.75
404.75

40.00
150.00
40.00
165.00
40.00
5.00




