USER FEE DESCRIPTION	2023	Approved
Arena - Ice Time		
Meridian Credit Union Arena		
Centennial Arena		
Prime Time - Resident	\$	206.00
Non Prime Time	\$	157.25
Prime Time - Non Resident	\$	224.50
Development Ice	\$	78.75
Minor Sports - Prime time	\$	138.00
Minor Sports – Non Prime time	\$	110.25
Day of Ice	\$	95.75
Non Prime School Rate	\$	112.50
Notes:		
Prime time hours Monday to Friday 4:00 PM to 11:00 PM, Saturdays and Holidays 6:00 AM to 12:00 Midnight, and Sundays 6:00 AM to 11:00 PM.		
All other times are non prime.		
In order to qualify for resident rates 60% of the group must be residents of Niagara-on-the-Lake.		
Development ice time is for training purposesd uring non-prime time only		
Minor Sports rate is only for NOTL Minor Hockey & NOTL Figure Skating		
Day of ice is a booking for the day of the event. This is based on schedule availability. Cancelling and rebooking is not permitted		
Arena Ice Time user fees are season based and cross over calendar years.		
Arena - Room Rentals		
Mary Snider Room - Hourly	\$	22.75
Mary Snider Room - Daily	\$	105.75
Board room - Hourly	\$	22.75
Board room - Daily	\$	105.75
Insurance Fee - Events with Alcohol	\$	215.75
Arena - Programs		
Public Skating		
Family Pass	\$	91.75
Adult – Daily Pass	\$	4.00

Adult – Season Pass	\$	56.00
Youth/Senior - Daily Pass	\$	3.00
Youth/Senior Season Pass	\$	43.00
Parents & Preschool/ Stick & Puck *	*	10.00
Adults	\$	3.50
Children	\$	3.00
Shinny - Noon hour	Ť	
Daily	\$	5.00
Yearly	\$	162.00
Skate Sharpening	\$	10.00
Note:		
* HST not charged on youth programs		
The room is available free of charge for all community groups unless they have a special occasion permit.		
Arena - Advertising		
Centennial Arena only	\$	185.00
MCU Arena only	\$	423.00
Both Arenas	\$	502.50
Arena - Summer Floor Time		
Hourly Rentals	\$	100.25
Daily Rentals - 1 Arena	\$	998.00
Daily Rentals - Both Arenas	\$	1,756.50
Minor Lacrosse - Hourly	\$	70.25

Court House	2023	Proposed
Resident		
Private - Daily	\$	1,613.00
Not for Profit - Daily	\$	1,332.75
Friday setup	\$	333.25
Hourly	\$	61.25
Security Deposit	\$	500.00
Insurance Fee - Events with Alcohol	\$	200.00
Non Resident		
Private - Daily	\$	1,877.50
Not for Profit - Daily	\$	1,666.00
Friday setup	\$	333.25
Hourly	\$	61.25
Security Deposit	\$	500.00
Insurance Fee - Events with Alcohol	\$	200.00
Notes:		
Not for Profit rate applies to registered agencies. The facility must be booked by the NP agency and provide there charit	able #	
Private rate applies for private bookings ie; wedding, trade shows, bridal showers, shows.		
Courthouse user fees are season based and cross over calendar years. (Nov - Feb)		
Queenston Library		Proposed
Hall Rental - Daily	\$	171.25
Hall Rental - Hourly	\$	22.25
Senior - Hourly	\$	15.00
Security Deposit	\$	500.00
Insurance Fee - Events with Alcohol	\$	200.00
Notes:		
Senior Rate applies when 75% or more of the group are older than 60 years old		

Ball Diamonds	2023 Proposed	
Virgil Sports Park - Diamond A/B/C		
Memorial Park - Diamond 1		
Residents - hr/diamond	\$	22.25
Non Residents - hr/diamond	\$	33.00
Tournament - Residents/hr/diamond	\$	38.75
Tournament - Non Residents/hr/diamond	\$	44.25
Tournament - Non-Profit/hr/diamond	\$	32.00
Minor Sports - hr/diamond - game	\$	22.25
Minor Sports - hr/diamond - practice	\$	16.75
Lights - night/diamond	\$	16.75
Notes:		
Non-profit daily rental fee to cover the cost of setup and takedown of any equipment and		
cost of garbage removal		

Soccer Fields		2023 Proposed
Type A Field		<u> </u>
Memorial Park - A pitch		
Resident	\$	27.50
Non Resident	\$	33.00
Minor Soccer - Hourly	\$	16.75
Additional Lining / Field	\$	99.25
Lights - Night	\$	33.00
Changerooms - Night	\$	27.50
Type B Field		
Memorial Park - B/C/D pitch		
Virgil Sports Park - 1/2/3/4/5 pitch		
Resident	\$	22.25
Non Resident	\$	27.50
Minor Soccer - Hourly	\$	16.75
Additional Lining / Field	\$	99.25
Lights - Night		
Changerooms - Night		
Notes:		
Type A field is a regulation field with lights		
Type B field is a field under regulation size with no lights		
Bandshell & Pavilion		2023 Proposed
Bandshell Rental	\$	48.00
Memorial Park Pavilion	\$	52.75
Virgil Sports Park Pavilion	\$	52.75
VIIGII OPUITO FAIN FAVIIIUTI	Ψ	32.73
Gazebo		2023 Proposed
Gazebo rental (3 hr blocks)	\$	200.00
Cazebo Teritar (O Til biocho)	ų v	200.00

Pools	2023	3 Proposed
Niagara Pool		
St. Davids Pool		
Swimming Passes		
Youth	\$	58.00
Seniors	\$	58.00
Adults	\$	63.50
Family	\$	111.00
Guest (1 week only)	\$	21.00
Swimming Admissions		
Youth	\$	3.00
Seniors	\$	3.00
Adults	\$	4.00
Swimming Lessons		
Parent & Tot/Preschool/Youth Group *	\$	58.00
Family/Group lessons *	\$	153.25
Semi-Private *	\$	85.00
Private *	\$	169.00
Advanced Group Lessons - (Rookie, Ranger, Star, Br. Star) *	\$	74.00
Swim Team *	\$	111.00
Aquatics Camp *	\$	164.00
Note:		
* No tax is applied to youth lessons as per legislation		
Pool Rental		
Private Rental - hourly	\$	102.00
Additional guard	\$	27.00
Notes:		
Private Rental includes 2 guards. Additional guards will be added as per Ministry regulations based on swimmers.		

Community Centre - Room Rentals	Rate	Days	2023	Approved	2024 A	pproved
Auditorium - 3/3	Private	Sun - Fri @ 3	\$	91.50	\$	93.25
Auditorium - 3/3	Public	Sun - Fri @ 3	\$	44.50	\$	45.50
Auditorium - 3/3	Senior - Day *	Sun - Fri @ 3	\$	25.50	\$	26.00
Auditorium - 3/3	Senior	Sun - Fri @ 3	\$	29.25	\$	29.75
Auditorium - 2/3	Private	Sun - Fri @ 3	\$	62.50	\$	63.75
Auditorium - 2/3	Public	Sun - Fri @ 3	\$	32.75	\$	33.50
Auditorium - 2/3	Senior - Day *	Sun - Fri @ 3	\$	18.00	\$	18.25
Auditorium - 2/3	Senior	Sun - Fri @ 3	\$	20.50	\$	21.00
Auditorium - 1/3	Private	Sun - Fri @ 3	\$	32.75	\$	33.50
Auditorium - 1/3	Public	Sun - Fri @ 3	\$	18.25	\$	18.50
Auditorium - 1/3	Senior - Day *	Sun - Fri @ 3	\$	10.50	\$	10.75
Auditorium - 1/3	Senior	Sun - Fri @ 3	\$	12.00	\$	12.25
Auditorium - 3/3		Friday/Saturday	\$	841.50	\$	858.25
Auditorium - 3/3		Friday/Saturday	\$	1,010.00	\$	1,030.25
Auditorium - 3/3	if Booking Sat	Friday	\$	336.50	\$	343.25
Kitchen			\$	84.00	\$	85.75
Simpson's Pharmacy	Senior	Mon - Sun	\$	19.50	\$	20.00
Simpson's Pharmacy	Public	Mon - Sun	\$	26.00	\$	26.50
Simpson's Pharmacy	Public	Sat - Sun	\$	195.00	\$	199.00
Simpson's Pharmacy	Public	Sat - Sun	\$	267.25	\$	272.50
Simpson's Pharmacy	Senior Group	Sat - Sun	\$	133.50	\$	136.25
Simpson's Pharmacy	Senior Group	Sat - Sun	\$	195.00	\$	199.00
Mori Nurseries	Senior	Mon - Sun	\$	15.25	\$	15.50
Mori Nurseries	Public	Mon - Sun	\$	21.75	\$	22.25
Mori Nurseries	Public	Sat - Sun	\$	164.50	\$	167.75
Mori Nurseries	Public	Sat - Sun	\$	236.75	\$	241.50
Mori Nurseries	Senior Group	Sat - Sun	\$	103.25	\$	105.25
Mori Nurseries	Senior Group	Sat - Sun	\$	164.50	\$	167.75
Studio Room	Public	Mon - Fri	\$	18.25	\$	18.50
Studio Room	Public	Sat - Sun	\$	18.25	\$	18.50
Studio Room	Private	Mon - Fri	\$	32.75	\$	33.50
Studio Room	Private	Sat - Sun	\$	32.75	\$	33.50
NEW Penner	Senior	Mon - Sun	\$	-	\$	15.00

	5		I	00.00	•	00.00
Penner	Public	Mon - Sun	\$	22.00	\$	22.00
Penner	Public	Mon - Fri		n/a		n/a
Penner	Public	Sat - Sun	\$	164.50	\$	167.75
Penner	Public	Sat - Sun	\$	236.75	\$	241.50
Board Room	Public	Mon - Sun	\$	10.75	\$	11.00
Board Room	Private	Mon - Sun	\$	17.25	\$	17.50
Security Deposit			\$	500.00	\$	500.00
After hours staffing		Mon - Fri	\$	37.00	\$	37.75
After hours staffing		Sat - Sun	\$	37.00	\$	37.75
Insurance Fee - Events with Alcohol			\$	211.50	\$	200.00
Note:						
Revised Senior Auditorium rates. Eliminated Day & Evening rates to a combined rate.						
* Historical Senior groups will be grandfathered at the proposed rate.						
This facility rates structure proposed to 2024 due to the facility being available to rent 18 months in advance						
After hours staffing - added cover costs outside of the core hours with an established rate & time. This doesn't a	apply to Friday & Saturda	ay bulk pricing				

USER FEE DESCIPTION	202	2023 Approved	
Community Centre - Fitness Memberships			
Residents			
Daily pass	\$	5.50	
Monthly - Adult	\$	22.75	
Monthly - Student	\$	17.25	
Monthly - Senior	\$	15.25	
Yearly - Adult	\$	222.00	
Yearly - Student	\$	183.50	
Yearly - Senior	\$	151.25	
Couple - Adult	\$	296.75	
Couple - Senior	\$	183.50	
Family	\$	329.25	
Non Residents			
Daily pass	\$	5.50	
Monthly - Adult	\$	30.00	
Monthly - Student	\$	24.75	
Monthly - Senior	\$	22.75	
Yearly - Adult	\$	296.75	

Yearly - Student	\$ 359.50
Yearly - Senior	\$ 221.25
Couple - Adult	\$ 377.00
Couple - Senior	\$ 296.75
Family	\$ 404.75
Note:	
Family is 2 adults and 2 youth ages 13-20 years old living in the same household	
Student rate applies to youth ages 13-20 years. Must present a valid student ID card upon registration	
Senior rates apply to members age 60 years and older	
Community Centre - Youth Programs	
Sommanny Sommo Tourn Togramo	
CAMP PROGRAMS	
Holiday - late Dec & Jan - per day	\$ 40.00
March Break - per week	\$ 150.00
March Break - per day	\$ 40.00
Summer Camp - per week	\$ 165.00
Summer Camp - per day	\$ 40.00
All Camps - Before & After Care - per day	\$ 5.00
Note:	
No tax is charged on youth programs as per legislation.	
New programs will be introduced and will be charged a comparable fee	